



भारत सरकार / Government of India
खान मंत्रालय / Ministry of Mines
भारतीय खान ब्यूरो / Indian Bureau of Mines



क्षेत्रीय खान नियंत्रक का कार्यालय / OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL CONTROLLER OF MINES
100, ओल्डनेहरू कालोनी, देहरादून (उत्तराखण्ड) 248001 / 100 Old Nehru Colony,
Dehradun (U.K.)248001

TEL- 0135-2676350 / 2671896, FAX-0135-2674962; E-mail - ro.dehradun@ibm.gov.in

फाइलसंख्या File No -एचपी/एसआरएम/एलएसटी-48

Mine Code- 38HPR10063

15, जून, 2018

सेवा में To : श्री रूप सिंह चौहान
ग्राम व पोस्ट नोहराधार, तहसील नोहराधार
जिला सिरमौर, हिमाचल प्रदेश

harryparwinder@gmail.com

विषय Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your Nohradhar Limestone Mine over an area of 4.98 ha located near village Nohradhar, Tehsil Nohradhar in Sirmour district of Himachal Pradesh State.

महोदय Sir,

On examination of this office records, it is observed that the following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in your above mine.

Rule No.	Nature of violation observed
27(2)	Where financial assurance is required to be furnished by the holder of the mining lease under rule 27(1), such amount of financial assurance shall be submitted to the authorized officer, in the form of a bank guarantee in the format specified by the Indian Bureau of Mines. Provided that where financial assurance has already been furnished before the commencement of these rules, an amount equal to the difference between the financial assurance due as on the date of notification of these rules and the financial assurance already furnished, shall be furnished to the authorized officer, as the case may be, within a period of ninety days from the date of notification of these rules. Whereas an amount equal to the difference has not been furnished by the lessee as per rule to the authorized officer.
45(5)(b)	Monthly returns have not been submitted by the lessee to the Regional Controller / authorized officer of Indian Bureau of Mines from April 2015 onwards have not been submitted.
45(5)(c)	Annual return for the year 2016-17 ending 31 st March 2017 has not been submitted by the lessee to the Regional Controller/authorized officer of Indian Bureau of Mines.

2. In this connection, it is brought to your kind notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.

3. The mining operation may be advised for suspension as per provision of Rule 45(7), in case of non-compliance of Rule 45(5)(c).

4. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the compliance position to this office within 45 days from the date of issue of this letter.

भवदीय Yours faithfully,

पत्र प्रेषित किया
दि 03/7/18

(पुष्पेन्द्रगौड़ Pushpender Gaur)

उप खान नियंत्रक एवं प्रभारी अधिकारी Deputy Controller of Mines & OIC
भारतीय खान ब्यूरो Indian Bureau of Mines

प्रतिलिपि सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु :-

1. खान नियंत्रक (उत्तर), भारतीय खान ब्यूरो, उदयपुर। (zo.udaipur@ibm.gov.in)
2. State Geologist, Department of Industries, Udyog Bhawan, Shimla, H.P.-2621195 with a request to kindly direct the lessee for immediate compliance of the said rules. (geologicalwing@gmail.com)
3. गार्डफाइल

उप खान नियंत्रक एवं प्रभारी अधिकारी Deputy Controller of Mines & OIC
भारतीय खान ब्यूरो Indian Bureau of Mines